

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0242X-2023 Version: 1

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:12/7/2023In control:Favor

On agenda: 12/11/2023 Final action: 12/14/2023

Title: To Celebrate the Work of Shellee Fisher and Recognize her Contributions to the City of Columbus

Sponsors: Shayla Favor, Nicholas Bankston, Lourdes Barroso De Padilla, Mitchell Brown, Rob Dorans,

Emmanuel V. Remy, Shannon G. Hardin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/14/2023	1	ACTING CITY CLERK	Attest	
12/13/2023	1	MAYOR	Signed	
12/11/2023	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
12/11/2023	1	Columbus City Council	Adopted	Pass

To Celebrate the Work of Shellee Fisher and Recognize her Contributions to the City of Columbus

WHEREAS, Shellee Fisher is the Owner and Lead Photographer of Shellee Fisher Photography & Design, a company she founded in January 2008; and,

WHEREAS, her work is known to capture the essence of a situation, the emotions of people, and telling the story, with an emphasis on documenting activities and their relationships to the environment; and,

WHEREAS, her clientele includes the City of Columbus, Huntington Bank, L Brands, Cardinal Health, Macy's, Nationwide Insurance, The Ohio State University, PNC Bank, among many more; and,

WHEREAS, Shellee Fisher Photography & Design is certified as a Minority Business Enterprise with the Ohio Minority Supplier Development Council, State of Ohio, City of Columbus, and certified as Woman Business Enterprise certified by the Women's Business Enterprise National Council; and,

WHEREAS, Shellee Fisher Photography & Design has been recognized numerous times for its stellar work, including being named as a 2017 Small Business Administration's Home-Based Business of the Year and as a 2016 Women Business Enterprise Supplier of the Year by the Ohio River Valley Women Business Council; and,

WHEREAS, Shellee Fisher's work has deeply impacted the City of Columbus, having provided many services to the City in the past, each at high caliber of quality; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS: That this Council hereby celebrates the work of Shellee Fisher and expresses its gratitude for the services she has provided in the past;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: This Council does hereby extends its deepest well-wishes to Shellee Fisher as she embarks on a new chapter in her life.